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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details ongoing schemes and projects relating to Rural Development in Karnataka; 

(b) the details of complaints and suggestions if any, received in regard thereto; and 

(c) the action taken thereon and the amount involved in each scheme/project?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`) 

(a): The Ministry of Rural Development through the State Governments and Union Territory Administration implements the major
schemes namely, Mahatama Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREGA), Swarnjayanti Gram Swarojgar Yojana
(SGSY), Indira Awaas Yojana (IAY), Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY), Integrated Watershed Management Progrmame
(IWMP), National Rural Drinking Water Progrmame (NRDWP) and Total Sanitation Campaign (TSC) in rural areas of the country
including Karnataka. 

(b)&(c): 13 complaints were received under MGNREGA from Karnataka State. The complaints and suggestions are received from the
individuals/Non Governmental Organisations (NGOs) are immediately sent to the concerned State Governments for necessary action
and remedial measures. 
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